CITY OF GIG HARBOR RESOLUTION NO. 421

A RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE CITY'S PERSONNEL REGULATIONS: CREATING A JOB CLASSIFICATION AND ADDING A JOB DESCRIPTION TO THE CITY'S JOB DESCRIPTIONS.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council desires to approve the creation of a new job classification of Public Works Assistant; and,

WHEREAS, the existing personnel classifications for the City of Gig Harbor do not currently have a job description for the "Public Works Assistant";

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor, Washington, hereby RESOLVES that the classification of Public Works Assistant be adopted as city policy and that a salary range for the position be adopted through ordinance. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the attached job description for Public Works Assistant be included in City Job Descriptions as approved by Council Motion on June 13, 1993.

PASSED this 13th day of June, 1994.	
	Gretchen A. Wilbert, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Mark E. Hoppen City Clerk	

Filed with city clerk: 6/9/94 Passed by city council: 6/13/94